
 
 

VETERANS TIME TRIALS ASSOCIATION (KENT GROUP) 
 

Presented the Mick Dansie Memorial 10 Mile Time Trial – Reduced to 8 Miles 
Course Q10/24 (Grain-Fenn Corner-Grain) 

(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations) 
 

Held on Saturday 23rd March 2024 at 15.00 (3pm) 
 

Result Sheet 
 

Awards – Veteran Riders 
 

1st on age adjusted time  Paul Turton – Team Vision Racing-Silverhook 16:58  £30 
2nd on age adjusted time Matthew Smith – Gemini BC     17:00  £20 
3rd on age adjusted time Huseyin Vardal – Gemini BC    18:40  £10 

 
1st Open vet on actual time Paul Turton – Team Vision Racing-Silverhook 18:40  £10 
1st Female vet on actual time Alexa Forbes – London Dynamo   23:09  £10 

 
1st Club team of two on age adjusted time.  

Huseyin Vardal & Matthew Smith – Gemini BC    35:40    £10 each 
 

1st Road Bike on age adjusted time Dave Richards - Abellio SFA Racing Team 22:00 £10 
 

Awards – Non-Veteran Riders 
 

1st Open non-vet on actual time Samuel Robinson – Ashford Whs  19:15  £10 
1st Female non-vet on actual time Alice Tulett – Thanet RC   29:52  £10 

 
Awards - Tandem Event 

 
1st Tandem on actual time Antony Whale – Blue Light Cycling Club & Jeremy Parker – Gravesend CC 

              23:05  £10 each 
 

Barry Adams from CC Bexley was at the Fenn Corner turn taking pictures of each rider and he will happily 
provide a free copy of your picture for non-commercial use; he can be contacted on:  

 
Barry Adams 

Barr313@btinternet.com 
 
 
 



Left in the hall was one yellow Castelli long sleeved jersey and a one black Castelli rain jacket, please e-mail 
me to claim them and I will arrange to return them. 

 
 

My thanks and appreciation go to all the following volunteers & family as without their help, the event simply 
could not have taken place: 
 
Start Timekeeper:    Phil Booth – Medway Velo 
Start Line Official & Pusher off:  Dave Still 
Marshalls:     Melissa Mackey 

Dave Ashton 
Finish Timekeeper:    David Mackey – Medway Velo 
Tea bar:     Shirley Still 
Signing on & out    Amanda Mackey 
Results Board:     Bob Giles – PMR  
 
Congratulations to all the award winners especially twelve-year-old Alice Tulett from Thanet RC. I am 
extremely grateful to all the helpers who help made the event a success and to Bob Giles for his advice and 
guidance on running the event and promptly providing the results for me. 
 
I hope you all enjoyed the event and hope to see you again next year. 
 
David 
 
EVENT SECRETARY: David Mackey, 24 Forest Drive, Chatham, Kent, ME5 9PD 
07913 658 336, d.mackey1971@outlook.com 
 

mailto:d.mackey1971@outlook.com


Results: Age Adjusted Time

Bib First Name Last Name Machine Club Gender Cat Age Vet Mem TIME AAC AAT
45 Paul Turton TT Bike Team Vision Racing - Silverhook Open Veteran 52 East Anglia 00:18:40 00:01:42 00:16:58
40 Matthew Smith TT Bike Gemini BC Open Veteran 44 Kent 00:18:42 00:01:42 00:17:00
35 Anthony Westwood TT Bike Gravesend CC Open Veteran 58 00:18:49 00:01:12 00:17:37
20 Huseyin Vardal TT Bike Gemini BC Open Veteran 50 Kent 00:19:10 00:00:30 00:18:40
5 Neill Keaney TT Bike VTTA (Kent) Open Veteran 43 Kent 00:18:49 00:00:06 00:18:43

21 Mark Vowells Tricycle San Fairy Ann CC Otri Veteran 71 Kent 00:23:36 00:04:46 00:18:50
22 Alexa Forbes TT Bike London Dynamo Female Veteran 62 L & H C 00:23:09 00:03:24 00:19:45
41 Rob Kennison Road Bike Medway Velo Club Open Veteran 60 00:21:20 00:01:25 00:19:55
38 Michael Coulter TT Bike Gravesend CC Open Veteran 76 Kent 00:24:01 00:03:55 00:20:06
6 Marc Morley-Freer TT Bike Greenwich Tritons Tri Club Open Veteran 50 00:20:37 00:00:30 00:20:07

18 Rod McCool TT Bike VC Deal Open Veteran 46 00:20:41 00:00:15 00:20:26
11 Sam Day TT Bike CS Grupetto Open Veteran 50 00:21:02 00:00:30 00:20:32
43 Tom Richardson TT Bike San Fairy Ann CC Open Veteran 64 Kent 00:23:14 00:01:54 00:21:20
17 Dave Richards Road Bike Abellio - SFA Racing Team Open Veteran 43 Kent 00:22:06 00:00:06 00:22:00
27 David Smith TT Bike VC de Londres Open Veteran 41 00:22:02 00:00:01 00:22:01
28 Sally Smith Road Bike Medway Velo Club Female Veteran 44 00:24:09 00:02:04 00:22:05
32 Michael Stanley Road Bike Medway Velo Club Open Veteran 52 00:23:03 00:00:39 00:22:24
16 Christopher Gatt Road Bike VC de Londres Open Veteran 43 00:22:44 00:00:06 00:22:38
12 Jennifer Tomblin Road Bike Greenwich Tritons Tri Club Female Veteran 43 00:25:45 00:02:03 00:23:42
13 Andy Burrows TT Bike Thanet RC Open Veteran 81 00:29:39 00:05:05 00:24:34
29 Chris Parker TT Bike Hastings & St. Leonards CC Open Veteran 68 Kent 00:27:17 00:02:29 00:24:48
24 Hilary Logan Road Bike Greenwich Tritons Tri Club Female Veteran 44 00:33:19 00:02:04 00:31:15

1 Anthony Whale Tandem Blue Light Cycling Club Open Veteran 64 East Anglia 00:23:05 00:01:54 00:21:11
2 Jeremy Parker Tandem Gravesend CC Open Veteran 55 00:23:05 00:00:54 00:22:11

25 Samuel Robinson TT Bike Ashford Whs Open Senior 35 00:19:15 - -
15 Reuban Davey TT Bike Abellio - SFA Racing Team Open Senior 22 00:19:16 - -
31 Douglas Tulett TT Bike Thanet RC Open Youth 14 00:20:09 - -
23 Alex Tringham TT Bike CC Bexley Open Senior 33 00:20:41 - -
19 Sam Robinson TT Bike Greenwich Tritons Tri Club Open Senior 30 00:22:33 - -
39 Connor Clare Road Bike Medway Velo Club Open Senior 26 00:24:39 - -
9 Alice Tulett TT Bike Thanet RC Female Youth 12 00:29:52 - -

42 Andrew Gibson TT Bike Gravesend CC Open Veteran 55 Kent DNF 00:00:54 -
10 Mark Cain Road Bike Abellio - SFA Racing Team Open Veteran 47 Kent DNS 00:00:18 -
26 Colin Ashcroft TT Bike West Kent RC Open Veteran 61 Kent DNS 00:01:32 -
34 Simon Carlin TT Bike Ocean Lake Triathlon Open Veteran 40 DNS 00:00:00 -
44 Anthony Langley Road Bike West Kent RC Open Veteran 65 DNS 00:02:02 -
7 Debbie Percival TT Bike Kent Velo Girls/Boys Female Veteran 61 Kent DNS-A 00:03:14 -
8 Vernon Thomas TT Bike Greenwich Tritons Tri Club Open Veteran 79 DNS-A 00:04:35 -

14 Louise Johnson Road Bike Greenwich Tritons Tri Club Female Veteran 56 DNS-A 00:02:38 -
30 Antony Bee TT Bike Wigmore CC Open Veteran 59 Kent DNS-A 00:01:18 -
33 Shay Giles TT Bike Thanet RC Open Veteran 78 Kent DNS-A 00:04:21 -
36 James Hawkins TT Bike Gemini BC Open Veteran 46 DNS-A 00:00:15 -
37 Mark Wright TT Bike Ashford Whs Open Veteran 55 DNS-A 00:00:54 -

VTTA Kent Group - Open 8 Mile Time Trial 23 March 24 - Age Adjustment Time

Tandem 

Non- Vets

DNS & DNF

VTTA Kent Group - Open 8 Mile TT - Q10/24 - 23rd March 2024



Results: Scratch 

Bib First Name Last Name Machine Club Gender Cat Age Vet Mem TIME
45 Paul Turton TT Bike Team Vision Racing - Silverhook Open Veteran 52 East Anglia 00:18:40
40 Matthew Smith TT Bike Gemini BC Open Veteran 44 Kent 00:18:42
5 Neill Keaney TT Bike VTTA (Kent) Open Veteran 43 Kent 00:18:49

35 Anthony Westwood TT Bike Gravesend CC Open Veteran 58 00:18:49
20 Huseyin Vardal TT Bike Gemini BC Open Veteran 50 Kent 00:19:10
25 Samuel Robinson TT Bike Ashford Whs Open Senior 35 00:19:15
15 Reuban Davey TT Bike Abellio - SFA Racing Team Open Senior 22 00:19:16
31 Douglas Tulett TT Bike Thanet RC Open Youth 14 00:20:09
6 Marc Morley-Freer TT Bike Greenwich Tritons Tri Club Open Veteran 50 00:20:37

18 Rod McCool TT Bike VC Deal Open Veteran 46 00:20:41
23 Alex Tringham TT Bike CC Bexley Open Senior 33 00:20:41
11 Sam Day TT Bike CS Grupetto Open Veteran 50 00:21:02
41 Rob Kennison Road Bike Medway Velo Club Open Veteran 60 00:21:20
27 David Smith TT Bike VC de Londres Open Veteran 41 00:22:02
17 Dave Richards Road Bike Abellio - SFA Racing Team Open Veteran 43 Kent 00:22:06
19 Sam Robinson TT Bike Greenwich Tritons Tri Club Open Senior 30 00:22:33
16 Christopher Gatt Road Bike VC de Londres Open Veteran 43 00:22:44
32 Michael Stanley Road Bike Medway Velo Club Open Veteran 52 00:23:03
22 Alexa Forbes TT Bike London Dynamo Female Veteran 62 L & H C 00:23:09
43 Tom Richardson TT Bike San Fairy Ann CC Open Veteran 64 Kent 00:23:14
21 Mark Vowells Tricycle San Fairy Ann CC Otri Veteran 71 Kent 00:23:36
38 Michael Coulter TT Bike Gravesend CC Open Veteran 76 Kent 00:24:01
28 Sally Smith Road Bike Medway Velo Club Female Veteran 44 00:24:09
39 Connor Clare Road Bike Medway Velo Club Open Senior 26 00:24:39
12 Jennifer Tomblin Road Bike Greenwich Tritons Tri Club Female Veteran 43 00:25:45
29 Chris Parker TT Bike Hastings & St. Leonards CC Open Veteran 68 Kent 00:27:17
13 Andy Burrows TT Bike Thanet RC Open Veteran 81 00:29:39
9 Alice Tulett TT Bike Thanet RC Female Youth 12 00:29:52

24 Hilary Logan Road Bike Greenwich Tritons Tri Club Female Veteran 44 00:33:19
42 Andrew Gibson TT Bike Gravesend CC Open Veteran 55 Kent DNF
10 Mark Cain Road Bike Abellio - SFA Racing Team Open Veteran 47 Kent DNS
26 Colin Ashcroft TT Bike West Kent RC Open Veteran 61 Kent DNS
34 Simon Carlin TT Bike Ocean Lake Triathlon Open Veteran 40 DNS
44 Anthony Langley Road Bike West Kent RC Open Veteran 65 DNS
7 Debbie Percival TT Bike Kent Velo Girls/Boys Female Veteran 61 Kent DNS-A
8 Vernon Thomas TT Bike Greenwich Tritons Tri Club Open Veteran 79 DNS-A

14 Louise Johnson Road Bike Greenwich Tritons Tri Club Female Veteran 56 DNS-A
30 Antony Bee TT Bike Wigmore CC Open Veteran 59 Kent DNS-A
33 Shay Giles TT Bike Thanet RC Open Veteran 78 Kent DNS-A
36 James Hawkins TT Bike Gemini BC Open Veteran 46 DNS-A
37 Mark Wright TT Bike Ashford Whs Open Veteran 55 DNS-A

1 Anthony Whale Tandem Blue Light Cycling Club Open Veteran 64 East Anglia 00:23:05
2 Jeremy Parker Tandem Gravesend CC Open Veteran 55 00:23:05

VTTA Kent Group - Open 8 Mile Time Trial - Scratch Result

Tandem

VTTA Kent Group - Open 8 Mile TT - Q10/24 - 23rd March 2024
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